Form PTO-1595 F 08-12-1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101115	A second s
 Name of Conveying Part(ies): John W. Stevens Additional name(s) of conveying 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Lucas Industries</u> , PLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>46 Park Street</u>
Assignment	
Execution Date: July 28, 1999	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached: Yes Xo
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a application is: July 28, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s): 093684447 	new application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: 🗆 Yes 🗴 No	Additional numbers attached: 🗆 Yes 📈 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Deepak Malhotra</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Internal Address: <u>Wells, St. John, Roberts,</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
<u>Gregory & Matkin P.S.</u> Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Ste. 1300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number 23-0925
City: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>99201-3828</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original do	oregoing information is true and correct and any ocument.
Deepak Malhotra Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94)	
Do not detac	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Assistant Commiss Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	IONER FOR PATENTS
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is est recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this b Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, L Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.	gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing urden estimate to the U.S. Pretent and Trademark Office, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,
	EL35 勇國 9455
MA64-027.AS2	REEL: MO159 FRAME: 0652 NPAT-US\AS-14

United States of America A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

- (1) John William STEVENS
- (2)
- (3)
- (4)
- (5)
- (6)

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled **FUEL INJECTOR** for which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on under Serial No.

AND WHEREAS LUCAS INDUSTRIES public limited company of 46 Park Street, London, W1Y 4DJ, ENGLAND

(herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on 2P day of TULY 1999 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this $2\delta'$ day of $\mathcal{T}ULY$ 1999



INVENTOR										
(1) $//$	He	R.	0.					-		
(2)								-		
(3)								-		
(4)						•••=		-		
(5)								-		
(6)								-		
	EL	3	5	5	8	1	9	4	5	5
	REE	EL: 0'		TEN 3 FF		E: 0	653			